© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 1
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
Features:
• Low Supply Current (50 µA, typical)
• Low Dropout Voltage
• Choice of 50 mA (TC1014), 100 mA (TC1015)
and 150 mA (TC1185) Output
• High Output Voltage Accuracy
• Standard or Custom Output Voltages
• Power-Saving Shutdown Mode

6.1 Package Marking Information
6.2 Taping Form
& represents part number code + temperature
range and voltage
represents year and 2-month period code
represents lot ID number
1 42 3
TABLE 6-1: PART NUMBER CODE AND
TEMPERATURE RANGE
(V) TC1014
Code
TC1015
Code
TC1185
Code
1.8 AY BY NY
2.5 A1 B1 N1
2.6 NB BT NT
2.7 A2 B2 N2
2.8 AZ BZ NZ
2.85 A8 B8 N8
3.0 A3 B3 N3
3.3 A5 B5 N5
3.6 A9 B9 N9
4.0 A0 B0 N0
5.0 A7 B7 N7
W, Width of
Carrier Tape
User Direction of Feed
P,Pitch
Standard Reel Component
Orientation
Reverse Reel Component
Orientation
PIN 1
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Carrier Tape, Number of Components per Reel and Reel Size
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
5-Pin SOT-23 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 15
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 5
Lead Pitch e 0.95 BSC
Outside Lead Pitch e1 1.90 BSC
Overall Height A 0.90 – 1.45
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.89 – 1.30
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 2.20 – 3.20
Molded Package Width E1 1.30 – 1.80
Overall Length D 2.70 – 3.10
Foot Length L 0.10 – 0.60
Footprint L1 0.35 – 0.80
Foot Angle φ 0° – 30°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.26
Lead Width b 0.20 – 0.51
φ
N
b
E
E1
D
1 2 3
e
e1
A
A1
A2 c
L
L1
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-091B
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21335E-page 19
TC1014/TC1015/TC1185
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: TC1014:  50 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1015:  100 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
TC1185:  150 mA LDO with Shutdown and VREF Bypass
Output Voltage: 1.8 = 1.8V
2.5 = 2.5V
2.6 = 2.6V
2.7 = 2.7V
2.8 = 2.8V
2.85 = 2.85V
3.0 = 3.0V
3.3 = 3.3V
3.6 = 3.6V
4.0 = 4.0V
5.0 = 5.0V
Temperature Range: V =  -40° C to +125° C
Package: CT713 = Plastic Small Outline Transistor (SOT-23),
5-lead, Tape and Reel
PART NO. -X.X X
TemperatureOutput
Voltage
Device
Examples:
a) TC1014-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1014-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c)  TC1014-3.3VCT713: 3.3V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1015-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1015-2.85VCT713: 2.85V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
c) TC1015-3.0VCT713: 3.0V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
a) TC1185-1.8VCT713: 1.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
b) TC1185-2.8VCT713: 2.8V, 5LD SOT-23,
Tape and Reel.
Range
XXXXX
Package